

CWP No. 1266 of 2017.

13.6.2017

Present: Mr. B.C. Negi, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Pranay Partap Singh, Advocate for the petitioners.

Mr. Shrawan Dogra Advocate General with Mr. Romesh Verma, Addl. Advocate General and Mr. J.K. Verma, Dy. Advocate General for respondent No.4.

CMP No. 4430 of 2017.

Allowed. The application stands disposed of.

CWP No. 1266 of 2017.

Notice. Mr. J.K. Verma, learned Dy. Advocate General appears and waives service of notice on behalf of respondent No.4. Dasti notice be issued to respondents No. 1,2 and 3 returnable for 4.7.2017, on taking steps during the course of the day. The Registry is directed to hand over the same to learned counsel for the petitioners today itself. List on 4.7.2017.

CMP No. 4431 of 2017.

Notice in the aforesaid terms. In the meanwhile, we direct the petitioner to continue to join the investigation in terms of bail order dated 1.6.2017 but, however, no coercive steps shall be taken against the present petitioner. Also subject to the final outcome of the writ petition, operation of impugned letter dated 5.6.2017, shall remain stayed.

The application stands disposed of.

Copy dasti.

**(Sanjay Karol)
Acting Chief Justice**

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

June 13, 2017
(Guleria)