

**CWP No. 1266 of 2017**

04.07.2017 Present: Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Advocate, vice Mr. Raj Negi, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Saurav Rattan, Advocate, for respondents No. 2 and 3.

Mr. Shrawan Dogra, Advocate General, with Mr. Anup Rattan and Mr. Romesh Verma, Additional Advocate Generals, for respondent No. 4.

**CWP No. 1266 of 2017**

Response within four weeks. Rejoinder thereto within three weeks thereafter.

**CMP No. 4431 of 2017**

Interim to continue.

**(Sanjay Karol)  
Acting Chief Justice**

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)  
Judge**

July 04, 2017  
*(bhupender)*