

CWP No. 1266 of 2017

14.6.2019 **Present:** Mr.B.C. Negi, Senior Advocate with Mr.Nitin Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr.Anup Rattan, Advocate, for respondents No. 2 and 3.

Mr.Ashok Sharma, Advocate General, with M/S Narinder Guleria and Vikas Rathore, Additional Advocate with J.S. Guleria and Kunal Thakur, Assistant Advocate Generals, for respondent No. 4.

Rejoinder, if any, to the reply filed on behalf of respondents No. 2 and 3, be filed within two weeks.

**(Dharam Chand Chaudhary)
Acting Chief Justice.**

**(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.**

14th June, 2019
(Keshav/Purohit)

