

**Konark Herbal & Health Care & Anr. vs. Madhya Pradesh Biodiversity Board & Ors.
CWP No. 1266 of 2017**

19.09.2023 Present: Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

None for respondent nos. 1 to 3.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General, with M/s Rakesh Dhaulta and Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate Generals and M/s Arsh Rattan & Sidharth Jalta, Deputy Advocate Generals, for respondent no.4-State.

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, the matter is adjourned.

List on **30.10.2023**.

(M.S. Ramachandra Rao)
Chief Justice

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

September 19, 2023
(*Vinod*)