

Konark Herbal and Health Care and Anr. vs. Madhya Pradesh Biodiversity Board and Ors.

CWP No. 1266 of 2017.

20.11.2024 Present: Mr. Udit Shaurya Kaushik, Advocate, vice Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioners.

None for respondents No.1 to 3.

Mr. Arsh Rattan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.4.

At the request of learned vice counsel for the petitioner, list on 4th December, 2024.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Acting Chief Justice**

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge.**

20th November, 2024.
(jai)