

**Konark Herbal and Health Care & another Vs.
Madhya Pradesh Biodiversity Board & others.**

CWP No. 1266 of 2017

18.12.2024 Present Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

None for respondents No. 1 to 3.

Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Mr. Sushant Kaprate, Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Mr. Gobind Korla, Additional Advocates General with Ms. Priyanka Chauhan & Mr. Sidharth Jalta, Deputy Advocates General, for the respondents-State.

Learned Counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted further one week's time to file appropriate application.

List on **01.01.2025**.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Acting Chief Justice**

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge.**

December 18, 2024
(hemlata)