

**Konark Herbal and Health Care & Another Vs. Madhya Pradesh Biodiversity Board & others.**

**CWP No.1266 of 2017**

**Item No. (D-10)**

**01.01.2025**

**Present:** Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Chetna Thapar, Advocate, for Mr. Saurav Rattan, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 3.

Mr. Arsh Rattan, Dy. Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Counsel for the petitioner prays for more time to comply with the previous order dated 18.12.2024. Rejoinder to the reply of respondents No.2 and 3 be filed, if so required.

List on **02.04.2025**.

**(G.S. Sandhawalia)**  
**Chief Justice**

**(Satyen Vaidya)**  
**Judge**

**1<sup>st</sup> January, 2025**  
**(munish thakur)**