

**Konark Herbal and Health Care & Anr. Vs
Madhya Pradesh Biodiversity Board & Ors.**

CWP No. 1266 of 2017

07.05.2025 Present: Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Saurav Rattan, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 to 3.

Mr. Anup Rattan, A.G., with Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Mr. Navlesh Verma, Ms. Sharmila Patial, Mr. Sushant Kaprate, Addl. A.Gs. and Mr. Raj Negi, Dy. A.G., for the respondent No.4-State.

CMP No. 5590 of 2025

Vide order dated 23.04.2025, the respondents were afforded an opportunity to file reply to this application, failing which right to file the same would be deemed to be closed. Respondents have failed to file reply. Accordingly, the instant application is allowed and the documents accompanying the application, are ordered to be taken on record and shall be read at the time of final hearing. Application stands disposed of.

CWP No. 1266 of 2017

List on 18.06.2025.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

7th May, 2025
(sanjeev)