

**Konark Herbal & Health Care & Anr. vs. Madhya Pradesh
Biodiversity Board & Ors.**

CWP No. 1266 of 2017

18.06.2025 Present: Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Chetna, Advocate, vice Mr. Saurav Rattan,
Advocate, for respondents No. 1 to 3.

Mr. Anup Rattan, A.G. with Mr. Ramakant Sharma,
Mr. Navlesh Verma and Ms. Sharmila Patial, Mr.
Sushant Keprate, Addl. A.Gs. and Mr. J. S. Guleria, Dy.
A.G. for respondent No. 4/State.

As prayed for by learned vice counsel for
respondents No. 1 to 3, list on 25.06.2025.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

18th June, 2025
(sanjeev)