

Konark Herbal & Health Care & Anr. Vs. Madhya Pradesh Biodiversity Board & Ors.

CWP No. 1266/2017

30.07.2025 Present: Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioners.
Ms. Chetna Thapa, Advocate, vice Mr. Saurav Rattan, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.
Mr. Arun Kaushal, Advocate, for respondents No. 2 and 3.
Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No. 4/State.

As prayed by learned counsel for the petitioner further two weeks' time is granted to amend the petition in view of changed circumstances.

List for further order on **30.08.2025**.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

30th July, 2025
(raman)