

**Konark Herbal & Health Care & Anr. vs.
Madhya Pradesh Biodiversity Board & Ors.**

CWP No.1266 of 2017

15.10.2025

Present: Mr. Udit Kaushik, Advocate, for the petitioners.

None for respondent No.1

None for respondents No. 2 and 3.

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate
General, for respondent No.4/State.

Learned counsel for the private respondents
are not available right now.

On request made by the learned counsel for
the petitioners, matter is adjourned, in terms of order passed
on previous date.

List for consideration on 19.11.2025.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**

**(Romesh Verma)
Judge**

**October 15, 2025
(veena)**