

**Konark Herbal & Health Care & Anr. vs. Madhya Pradesh
Biodiversity Board & Ors.**

Item No. D-13

CWP No. 1266 of 2017

24.11.2025 Present: Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioners

Mr. Saurav Rattan, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

None for respondents No. 2 and 3.

Mr. Sidharth Jalta, Deputy Advocate General, for
respondent No. 4.

Counsel for the petitioners prays for more time to
comply with the earlier order.

List on **05.01.2026**.

(G. S. Sandhwalia)
Chief Justice

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge

24th November, 2025
(sanjeev)