

Konark Herbal & Health Care & Another Vs. Madhya Pradesh Biodiversity Board & Others.

Item No. (D-26)

CWP No.1266 of 2017

05.01.2026

Present: Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioners.
Ms. Chetna Thapar, Advocate, for Mr. Saurav Rattan, Advocate, for respondent No.1.
None for respondents No.2 and 3.
Mr. Arsh Rattan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.4-State.

Last opportunity is granted to the counsel for the petitioners to file the application to amend the writ petition.

Accordingly, the proceedings are deferred for **25.03.2026.**

(G.S. Sandhwalia)
Chief Justice

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge

5th January, 2026
(Munish Thakur)