

**Konark Herbal & Health Care & Another Vs. Madhya Pradesh Biodiversity Board & Others.**

**Item No. (S-1)**

**CWP No.1266 of 2017**

**25.03.2026**

**Present:** Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioners.  
Mr. Saurav Rattan, Advocate, for respondent No.1.  
None for respondents No.2 and 3.  
Mr. Gobind Korla, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.4.

Despite last opportunity, application for amendment of writ petition not filed. By way of indulgence one more opportunity is granted to file the same within four weeks.

List on **08.05.2026**.

**(G.S. Sandhwalia)**  
**Chief Justice**

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)**  
**Judge**

**25<sup>th</sup> March, 2026**  
**(Munish Thakur)**