

Item No.S-10

Konark Herbal & Health Care & Another vs. Madhya Pradesh Biodiversity Board and others

CWP No.1266 of 2017

08.05.2026 Present: None for the petitioner.

Ms. Chetna Thapar, Advocate for Mr. Saurav Rattan, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

None for respondents No.2 and 3.

Mr. Arsh Rattan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.4-State.

List before a Bench, of which, one of us, Mr. Justice Bipin Chander Negi, J., is not a member.

**(G.S. Sandhwalia)
Chief Justice**

May 08, 2026 (KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**